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of canals dug up so far for irrigatil18 land. 
State-wise? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND 
POWER (SHRI SlDDESHWAR PIlASAD): 

Name of State 
Andhra Pradesh 
Bihar 
Gujarat 
Jammu 8t Kashmir 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Madras 
Maharashtra 
Mysore 
Orissa 
Punjab 8t Haryana 
Rajasthan 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 

Length of 
canals (Miles) 

12.367 
3.237 
3.118 
1.027 

749 
2,729 
9.646 
4,254 
4.548 
3.887 

13,831 
3,428 

27.639 
1.642 
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Fertilizer Jlactory In tile CooperttlYe 
Sector at Kendle 

7192. SHRI GADILTNGANA GOWD: 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND 
CHEMICALS be pleased to state : 

(a) the total initial capital and produc-
tion capacity of the co-operative fertilizer 
factory heing established by the Central 
Government at Kandla ; and 

(b) when the plant is likely to go iuto 
production ? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND 
CHEMICALS AND OF SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRI IlAGHU RAMAIAH): (a) 
Tbe fertilizer factory at Kandla to be esta-
blished in the cooperative sector is esti-
mated to cost Rs. 89.25 crores, of which 
Rs. 38. I 7 crores will be in foreign exchange. 
But tbis estimate is being revieWed. It will 
have a capacity of 215,000 tonneo of nitro· 
gen. 127,000 tonnes of P20S and 66,000 ton-
nes of K20. 

(b) By \971-72. 

Markings on Metal Foils oontalDiDg 
Medk:iaes 

7193. DR. KARNI SINGH: Will the 
Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY PLAN. 
NING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
be pleased to state: 

(a) whetber it has been brollibt to 
the notice of Government that medicines 
are !lOW often sold in metal foils bearing 
no indication of eontents on the foil of tho 
name and strength of medicine; 

(b) whether this is permissible under 
the law; 

(e) wllftJlw Uli. laqalloa Ulo ...r9tr 




