468

of canals dug up so far for irrigating land, State-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND POWER (SHRI SIDDESHWAR PRASAD):

Name of State	Length of canals (Miles)
Andhra Pradesh	12,367
Bihar	3,237
Gujarat	3,118
Jammu & Kashmir	1,027
Kerala -	749
Madhya Pradesh	2,729
Madras	9,646
Maharashtra	4,254
Mysore	4,548
Orissa.	3,887
Punjab & Haryana	13,831
Rajasthan	3,428
Uttar Pradesh	27,639
West Bengal	1,642

टॉक (राजस्थान) में ग्रःयकर कार्यालय

7191. श्री जमुना लाल: क्या वित्त मन्त्रीयह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि:

- (क) क्या यह सब है कि अब जिला टोंक (राजस्थान) के सरकारी कर्मचारियों तथा व्यापारियों को ब्रायकर जमा कराने के लिये जण्पुर जाना पड़ता है तो उनको भारी व्यय करना पड़ता है तथा ब्रसुविधा का सामना पड़ता है; श्रीर
- (स्त) यदि हा, तो क्या सरकार का विचार इस जिले आयकर कार्यालय की एक शास्त्रा स्त्रोलने तथा वहां ५र आयकर एकत्र करन के लिये प्रबन्ध करने का है?

उप प्रधान मंत्री तथा विस्त मन्त्री (श्री मौरारजी देसाई): (क) सामान्य रिवाज यह है कि राशस्थान में ।नधीरितियों को जारी किये गये आय-कर चालानों पर ग्रदायगी किसो भी सरकारी खजाने में श्रथवा बीकानेर तथा जयपुर के स्टेट बैंक के कार्योजय में की जा सक गे है। इस प्रक.र, टोंक जिले के निर्धारिती, काह्ने वे सरकारी कर्मचारी हों प्रथवा क्याणारी द्याय-कर की देय रक मों को जहां कहीं भी सरकारी लजाना ध्यवा उक्त बैंक का कार्या-लय स्थित हो वहां जमा करा सकते हैं। निर्धारितियों के ग्राय-कर की रक में जमा कराने के लिये जयपुर जाने में भारी खर्च तथा ग्रसु-विधान्नों का सामना करने का सवाल ही नहीं उठता।

(ख) यह प्रश्न उपस्थित नहीं होता।

Fertilizer Factory in the Cooperative Sector at Kandla

7192. SHRI GADILINGANA GOWD: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

- (a) the total initial capital and production capacity of the co-operative fertilizer factory being established by the Central Government at Kandla; and
- (b) when the plant is likely to go into production?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND OF SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRI RAGHU RAMAIAH): (a) The fertilizer factory at Kandla to be established in the cooperative sector is estimated to cost Rs. 89.25 crores, of which Rs. 38.17 crores will be in foreign exchange. But this estimate is being reviewed. It will have a capacity of 215,000 tonnes of nitrogen, 127,000 tonnes of P2O5 and 66,000 tonnes of K2O.

(b) By 1971-72.

Markings on Metal Foils containing Medicines

7193. DR. KARNI SINGH: Will the Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) whether it has been brought to the notice of Government that medicines are now often sold in metal folls bearing no indication of contents on the foll of the name and strength of medicine;
- (b) whether this is permissible under the law;
 - (c) whether this satisfies the safety